

DISTINCT FROM FORGE TO FINISH.

## ORNAMENTAL ALUMINUM FENCE LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Iron Fence Shop LLC guarantees, with proper installation and normal and proper usage, against any defects in materials and workmanship on all framework for the life of the fence.

The powder coat surface on all framework has a lifetime guarantee for adhesion protection against cracking, peeling or blistering.

Should any Iron Fence Shop LLC ornamental aluminum fence fail in accordance with any of the above conditions, Iron Fence Shop LLC warrants to the original purchaser correction through replacement, renewal or a pro-rated credit. This decision is solely at the discretion of Iron Fence Shop LLC.

Notice of failure under the conditions of this warranty must be sent in writing to Iron Fence Shop LLC with proof of purchase. Iron Fence Shop LLC will not be responsible or guarantee performance of any fence improperly installed. This warranty is also invalid in the event of corrosive elements, abuse or misuse, vandalism or Acts of God. This warranty is Non-Transferable and must be completed in full and a copy returned within 30 Days of Installation.

MAIL TO: Iron Fence Shop LLC PO Box 1147 Hudson, OH 44236

Dealer Name & Address: \_

Installation Name & Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Purchase Date: \_\_\_\_

Installer Signature:

Toll Free Phone 800.261.2729 · Local Phone 330.673.2729

PO Box 1147 Hudson, OH 44236

W W W . I R O N F E N C E S H O P . C O M